of profit or loss and other comprehensive income of gain on disposal of bearer

plants from revenue and cost of sales to other gains and losses and on the condensed

consolidated statement of cash flows of proceeds on disposal of bearer plants and

payments for acquisition of property, plant and equipment and bearer plants from

cash flows from operating activities to investing activities to better reflect the financial

information of the Group’s activities. Prior period figures have been re-presented to

reflect the new presentation.  The reclassification has had no effect on the financial

performance of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2015.

The effect of change in presentation for the preceding period by line item presented

in the condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive

income and the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows is as follows:

27Interim Report 2016

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information
For the six months ended 30 June 2016

 Originally

  stated Reclassification Restated

 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Condensed consolidated statement

 of profit or loss and other

 comprehensive income

 Revenue 569,533 (6,725) 562,808

 Cost of sales (451,975) 3,924 (448,051)

 Gross profit 117,558 (2,801) 114,757

 Other gains and losses 2,258 2,801 5,059

Condensed consolidated statement

 of cash flows

 Net cash from operating activities 352,244 101,578 453,822

 Net cash used in investing activities (279,638) (101,578) (381,216)

No condensed consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2015 has

been presented as the change in classifications disclosed above have no effects on the

financial position of the Group presented in the consolidated statement of financial

position as at 1 January 2015.

3. Principal accounting policies

The accounting policies used in the preparation of the condensed consolidated interim

financial statements are consistent with those used in the annual financial statements for

the financial year ended 31 December 2015, except for the adoption of the standards,

amendments and interpretations issued by the IASB mandatory for annual periods